

Cal Dive Completes Acquisition of Robotics Company

January 4, 2002

HOUSTON, Jan 4, 2002 /PRNewswire via COMTEX/ -- Cal Dive International, Inc. (Nasdaq: CDIS) said today that it has completed the previously announced acquisition of Canyon Offshore, Inc., a supplier of remotely operated vehicles and robotics in the offshore construction and telecommunications industries.

For details about the acquisition, see the December 5, 2001 release announcing the transaction at www.caldive.com .

Cal Dive International, Inc., headquartered in Houston, TX, is an energy service company specializing in well operations and subsea construction. CDI operates a fleet of technically advanced marine construction vessels and conducts salvage operations in the Gulf of Mexico. Canyon Offshore, Inc., also headquartered in Houston, TX, provides remotely operated vehicle services to the oil and gas and submarine telecommunication industries on a global basis.

SOURCE Cal Dive International, Inc.

CONTACT: Jim Nelson, Vice Chairman of Cal Dive International, Inc.,

+1-281-618-0400, or fax, +1-281-618-0505